Immaterial Restatement of Previously Issued Financial Statements
Subsequent to the issuance of our fiscal year 2014 Consolidated Financial Statements, we identified an error in the
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows relating to the presentation of spare parts purchases used to support our
obligations under customer contracts.  Cash outflows of $444,000 for the nine months ended March 31, 2014 were
improperly classified as investing rather than as operating activities in the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows.
We have evaluated the effects of these misstatements for each of these periods and concluded that none of these
periods are materially misstated.  Notwithstanding, we have  corrected the accompanying  cash flow presentation for
the nine months ended March 31, 2014 and will correct the applicable comparable prior periods in our future filings.

The impact of this error on our previously issued Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the nine
months ended March 31, 2014 is presented below (in thousands):

Consolidated Statements of Cash
Flows
for the nine months ended March
31, 2014

Edgar Filing: CONCURRENT COMPUTER CORP/DE - Form 10-Q

11

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Depreciation and amortization $1,795 $ (221 ) $ 1,574
Inventory provision 33 221 254
Other long-term assets, net (32 ) (444 ) (476 )
Net cash used in operating activities $(638 ) $ (444 ) $ (1,082 )

Additions to property and equipment $(1,291) $ 444 $ (847 )
Net cash used in investing activities $(1,291) $ 444 $ (847 )

7

Edgar Filing: CONCURRENT COMPUTER CORP/DE - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents
CONCURRENT COMPUTER CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - continued

Additionally, and in connection with the correction noted above, we have reclassified $913,000 of non-current spare
parts from property and equipment, net on our June 30, 2014 balance sheet, to other long-term assets to conform to the
March 31, 2015 presentation.  Related depreciation is included in cost of sales in our income statement.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United